
Show #91725: Montana Reined Cow Horse Futurity #1 (9/17/2025-9/21/2025)

1. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 21

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 236 This Cats An Outlaw John Swales 146.00 Spring Haven Ranches$725.20

2 232 Nine Lives John Swales 145.50 Eight Ten Ranch$310.80

3T 189 Scootin Overboard Jim W Spence 144.50 Jim W Spence

3T 110 Still Fly Rick Wiebe 144.50 Sunrise Ranch

5T 137 Dun It Whizkey Style R Scott Seeklander 144.00 R Scott Seeklander

5T 134 The Devil In I Rebecca A Hurst 144.00 Rebecca A Hurst

7 112 Olenas Royal Cat Clint Swales 143.50 Dave And Monica Webster

8 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 142.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C 

9 152 Cuttin The Reys Rick Wiebe 141.50 Sandra L Frank

10T 235 Bet Shesa Picasso John Swales 140.50 Christoph H Seiler

10T 180 Metallic Hastags Tyler Albrecht 140.50 Jim Keith

12 186 Picacat Reese Ostroski 140.00 William Krepps

13 249 Stone Cold Kitty Massimo Garlanda 139.50 Massimo Garlanda

14 192 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 139.00 Spencer White

15 111 Misttical Rick Wiebe 138.50 Sunrise Ranch

16 113 Sjr Reyson Mack Dodsworth 136.00 Mack Dodsworth

17 141 Nickelndimeshine Colby Hatch 133.00 Ralph Or Sons Wheatley

18 223 THR Spark This Kitty Taylor Adams 127.50 Brandon Meyer

2. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 18

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 189 Scootin Overboard Jim W Spence 144.50 Jim W Spence$165.50

1T 110 Still Fly Rick Wiebe 144.50 Sunrise Ranch$165.50

3T 137 Dun It Whizkey Style R Scott Seeklander 144.00 R Scott Seeklander

3T 134 The Devil In I Rebecca A Hurst 144.00 Rebecca A Hurst

5 112 Olenas Royal Cat Clint Swales 143.50 Dave And Monica Webster

6 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 142.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C 

7 152 Cuttin The Reys Rick Wiebe 141.50 Sandra L Frank

8 180 Metallic Hastags Tyler Albrecht 140.50 Jim Keith

9 186 Picacat Reese Ostroski 140.00 William Krepps

10 249 Stone Cold Kitty Massimo Garlanda 139.50 Massimo Garlanda

11 192 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 139.00 Spencer White

12 111 Misttical Rick Wiebe 138.50 Sunrise Ranch

13 113 Sjr Reyson Mack Dodsworth 136.00 Mack Dodsworth

14 141 Nickelndimeshine Colby Hatch 133.00 Ralph Or Sons Wheatley

15 223 THR Spark This Kitty Taylor Adams 127.50 Brandon Meyer

3. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 8

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 137 Dun It Whizkey Style R Scott Seeklander 144.00 R Scott Seeklander$81.50

1T 134 The Devil In I Rebecca A Hurst 144.00 Rebecca A Hurst$81.50

3 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 142.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C 

4 186 Picacat Reese Ostroski 140.00 William Krepps

5 192 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 139.00 Spencer White

6 113 Sjr Reyson Mack Dodsworth 136.00 Mack Dodsworth

7 141 Nickelndimeshine Colby Hatch 133.00 Ralph Or Sons Wheatley
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8 223 THR Spark This Kitty Taylor Adams 127.50 Brandon Meyer

4. NRCHA L1LOD: Level One Limited Open Derby (replaced with L1OD) Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 14

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 211 One Time Bambina Tressie Smith 140.00 Keston Merrill$212.50

1T 186 Picacat Reese Ostroski 140.00 William Krepps$212.50

3 203 Very Smooth Feather Taylor Adams 139.50 Dianne Deal

4 192 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 139.00 Spencer White

5 212 Mm X Reyted Shayne Smith 138.00 William Krepps

6 216 Ou Prairie Style Jackson Laurie 137.50 Jackson Laurie

7 233 The Hickory Stick Rylee Munns 136.50 Rylee Munns

8 191 This Cats A Smarty Remington Clark 135.50 Remington Clark

9T 224 Seven S Tagastar Kimmy Ferrante 135.00 ST Ranch

9T 174 Dualinfordayzies Emma Pust 135.00 Emma Pust

11 181 Metallicash Kyla Thornton 134.50 Pioneer Mountain Ranch

12 141 Nickelndimeshine Colby Hatch 133.00 Ralph Or Sons Wheatley

13 223 THR Spark This Kitty Taylor Adams 127.50 Brandon Meyer

14 244 Hyreyman Lorna M Sheridan 123.50 Cody & Lorna Sheridan

5. NRCHA NPDERB: Non Pro Derby Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 5

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 185 TC Fillyn My Whizkey Tara Matsler 145.50 Tara And Cody Matsler$205.00

2 177 Call Ya Next Tuesday Carlene Meeks Schmidt 142.00 Carlene Meeks Schmidt

3 227 Abstract Cat Daniel Schulz 139.50 Zephaniah P Schulz

4 160 Smooth When Nic It Stephen Cline 134.00 Jessica & Stephen Cline

5 116 Wicked Mitch Ruth Jackson 131.50 Ruth Jackson

6. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 NP Derby Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 4

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 227 Abstract Cat Daniel Schulz 139.50 Zephaniah P Schulz$110.00

2 209 Little Smart Lass Mary Gandy 137.50 Mary Gandy

3T 144 One Whiskey Cat Melissa Lange-Wright 135.00 Melissa Lange-Wright

3T 142 True Dual Grit Kent Blough 135.00 Kent Blough

7. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: 2 (Rein) - Shown: 9

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 124 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Courtney Marie Brown 141.50 Courtney Marie Brown$185.00

2 122 TBR Tini Time Jamie Shumaker 140.00 Jamie Shumaker

3 153 Blue Cat Royalty Amelia Wiebe 138.50 Sunrise Ranch

4 155 Shes Reyning Fire Adeleen Bolduc 138.00 Adeleen Bolduc

5 121 Cinnaboone Jennifer Blake 136.50 Jennifer Blake

6 117 Timely Blonde Samantha Dopp 135.50 Samantha Dopp

7 131 Whiskey In The Jar O Bailey Jayne Hurst 135.00 Rebecca A Hurst


